Pro Forma Financial Information (Unaudited)

   The accompanying unaudited condensed pro forma balance sheet and
condensed statement of operations of the Company for the year ended December 31,

Edgar Filing: DYNACORE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

16

2002 give effect to the acquisition of the Interests as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2002. The pro forma condensed statement of operations also gives
effect to the deconsolidation of the Company's German subsidiary as if it had
occurred on December 31, 2001.

   The pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of
the operating results that would have occurred had the acquisition of the
Interests been consummated as of January 1, 2002, nor is the information
necessarily indicative of future operating results.

   23

   The CattleSale Company and Subsidiaries
   Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
   (Unaudited)
   December 31, 2002
   ($'s in 000's)

   As Reported   CattleSale   Adjustments   Pro Forma
Current Assets

  Cash, including certificate of deposit of $25   $1,344   $75   $1,419
  Investment in limited partnership   6   --   6
  Accounts receivable, net   213   4   217
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   139   3   142
   -------------------------------------------------
Total current assets   1,702   82   1,784

Other Assets
  Goodwill   --   --   400 (5)   400
  Fixed assets, net   14   46   90 (5)
   (30) (6)   120
  Other assets   110   --   --   110
   -------------------------------------------------
   124   46   460   630

Total assets   $1,826   $128   $460   $2,414
   =====   ====   ====   ======

Current Liabilities
  Accounts payable   $88   $14   $102
  Accrued expenses and deposits   207   9   216
  Payable to parent company   --   1,453   (1,453) (4)   --
   ------------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities   295   1,476   (1,453)   318

Deferred rent   36   --   --   36
Deferred federal income tax   400   --   --   400

Stockholder's equity
Preferred stock Series A. Shares Authorized 500,000;
 250,000 shares issued and outstanding
   (liquidation preference $2,500,000)   --   --   2,500 (7)   2,500
Preferred stock Series B.  Shares Authorized
 4,000,000; 2,450,000 shares issued and outstanding
   (liquidation preference $24,500,000)   --   --   454 (5)
   4,889 (7)   5,343
 Successor Common stock of $0.01 par value.  Shares

Edgar Filing: DYNACORE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

17

  Authorized 50,000,000; shares issued and
  Outstanding 9,984,726 pre-closing and
   19,577,894 at closing   100   --   96 (5)   196
Paid in capital   7,389   --   (7,389) (7)   0
Accumulated deficit   (6,394)   (1,348)   1,453 (4)
   (60) (5)
   (30) (6)  (6,379)
Total stockholder's equity   1,095   (1,348)   1,913   1,660
   ---------------------------------------------------

  Total liabilities and stockholder's equity   $1,826   $128   $460   $2,414
   ======   ====   ====   ======

   24

   The CattleSale Company and Subsidiaries
   Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the year ended December 31, 2002
   (unaudited)
   ($'s in 000's)

   Total   Pro
   As Reported   CattleSale (3)   Adjustments   Forma